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ADVAI:CE PRELIMINARY STATUIENT - 

STOCKS OF CAADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CAHADA 

FEBRUARY 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figuros for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

- CREAITERY BUTTER DATh.Y BUTTER C}ESE 
FEBRUARY 1, I 	February 1, FEBRUARY 1, FEBRUARY 1,1 February 1 ;  

1942 1911 1942 1942 	1 1941 
lb. lb. lb. lb. lb0 

uebec 1,784,421 1,187,534 (x) 425,982 j 407,886 

1 ' -'rLreal 7,625,626 7,315,799 31,678 14,120,207 5,3 2 9,080 
Toronto 3,562,608 3,167,624 (x) 1,532,299 3,668,612 

Winnipeg 4,320,519 2,832,192 7,683 497,246 393,091 

Rgina 	) 
Saskatoon) 735,149 714,644 15,101 77,471 91,109 

Edmonton 1,319,060 840,378 6 1,228 185,009 338,971 

CRigary 691,800 552,331 9,219 607,632 251,506 

Vancouver 1,693,625 1,575,330 (x) 429,706 567,495 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 21,732,808* 18,185,832 77,712 17 0 875,552 11,047,75k 

January 1, 	1912 
(revised) 29,470,869 64,684 27,810,833 

E G 

COLD STORAGE FRESH FROZEN 
FEBRUARY 1, February 1, FEBRUARY 1, FEBRUARY 1, February 1, 

1942 1941 1942 1942 1941 
doz, d.oz. doz. 	- lb. lb. 

(x) 1,467 28,427 84,619 

88,425 30,450 244,945 527,704 

12,855 23,910 195,375 1,032,023 

780 66,900 112,839 1,156,889 

2,640 	1 	7447 	36,079 	61,502 

(x) 

(x) 

9,480 

2,250 

21 0 870 

61,050 

60,990 

43,030 

63,075 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

'1innipe g 
Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmont on 

Calgary 

Vancouver 

85,951 

70,672 

165,269 

440,3 7 

1,087,961 

934,458 

6,642 

150,946 

61,106 

166,430 ! 	319,375 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	.133,065 	215,344 	783,760 	3 1 185,790 3,166,133 
January 1, 1942 

(revised) 	302,184 	676,131 	3,737,551 

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

Jan. 1, 191 	67.9 	Jan. 1, 194 2 	69.0 
Feb. 1, 1941 	67.2 	Feb. 1, 1942 

**n addition there were 80,240 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
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