32-008

Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. Mackinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price: -50 cents por annum.

DOMINIO Issued Feb. 3, 1942, 4 p.m.E.D.T.

Acting Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch: In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: S.A. Cudmore, M.A. (Oxon.), F.S.S., F.R.S.C.

C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.

J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

### ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

# STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

#### FEBRUARY 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	February 1,	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	February 1, 1941
	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	1b.
Quebec	1,784,421	1,187,534	(x)	425,982	407,886
Monireal	7,625,626	7,315,799	31,678	14,120,207	5,329,080
Toronto	3,562,608	3,167,624	(x)	1,532,299	3,668,612
Winnipeg	4,320,519	2,832,192	7,683	497,246	393,091
Regina ) Saskatoon)	735,149	714,644	15,101	77,471	91,109
Edmonton	1,319,060	840,378	6,228	185,009	338,971
Calgary	691,800	552,331	9,219	607,632	251,506
Vancouver	1,693,625	1,575,330	(x)	429,706	567,495
TOTAL 9 CITIES	21,732,808*	18,185,832	77,712	17,875,552	11,047,750
January 1, 1942 (revised)	29,470,889		64,684	27,810,833	

## EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FRÖZEN	
	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	February 1, 1941	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	FEBRUARY 1, 1942	February 1,
	doz.	doz.	doz.	16.	lb.
Quebec	(x)	1,467	28,427	84,619	165,269
Montreal	88,425	30,450	244,945	527,704	440,370
Toronto	12,855	23,910	195,375	1,032,023	1,087,961
Winnipeg	780	66,900	112,839	1,156,889	934,458
Regina ) Saskatoon)	2,640	7,447	35,079	61,502	6,642
Edmonton	(x)	2,250	60,990	85,951	150,946
Calgary	(x)	21,870	43,030	70,672	61,106
Vancouver	9,480	61,050	63,075	166,430	319,375
TOTAL 9 CITIES	133,065	215,344	783,760	3,185,790	3,166,133
January 1, 1942 (revised)	302,184		676,131	3,737,551	

<sup>\*</sup> Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

67.9 Jan. 1, 1941

Jan. 1, 1942 69.0

Feb. 1, 1941 67.2 Feb. 1, 1942 ?
\*\*In addition there were 80,240 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
SIPLOME CLESTATISTICS CANADA
1010652210

745 -

4

32-008